## Lead with

## Confidence!

Girl Scouts is excited to announce a resource to benefit new Daisy Girl Scout (K-1) troop leaders. Our complimentary monthly supply box will provide troop leaders with script suggestions, step-by-step instructions, and supplies to lead with confidence, help their Daisies grow, and have the best year ever!





## Become a Girl Scout

Sign up for our Extended Year Membership today and, for a limited time,\* you can join for \$56 for girls and \$35 for adultsand keep the fun going through September 2025! For more information, visit: www.gsnnj.org/gsbox girl scouts of northern new jersey

\*Girl Scout membership must be renewed annually. Membership year is October 1–September 30.